(R-87-1075)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 267290 ADOPTED ON DEC 15 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with MARUM ASSOCIATES, for the design and construction observation of Cabrillo Heights Neighborhood Park Improvements, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-267290.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$41,700 from CIP No. 29-558, Park Service District Funds, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project and further authorizing the City Auditor and Comptroller to transfer unexpended funds to the appropriate reserves upon the advice of the administering department.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

D.,

Rudolf Hradecky

Deputy City Attorney

RH:mrh 11/25/86

Aud.Cert:8700465

Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.

R-87-1075

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

Amount \$							Fund					
Purp	ose_				<u> </u>	w.		* **	<u></u>			
				•		<u>:</u>						
Oate			, 19			Ву:	AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT					
					ACC	OUNTING	DATA		**************************************	- Water C		
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
<u></u>												
	11		<u> </u>					TOTAL A	MOUNT			
greeme	ent au	thorized	d by the h	iereto at	tached reso	olution, o	can be incu	irred witho	out the vio	by the contract of lation of any of the		
rovisio equirer	ons of	the Cha	arter of th Charter of	he City of the City	of San Die	go; and I	do hereby	further ce	rtify, in co	onformity with the ppropriated for the		
ourpose	e of sa	id contr	act, that	sufficie	nt moneys	to meet	he obligat	tions of sai	d contract	are actually in th		
l reasur ame ar	y, or e to b	are anti e drawn	cipated t	o come at the sa	into the T id money	reasury, i s now act	to the cred tually in tl	it of the ap he Treasur	propriati v. togethe	on from which ther with the money		
nticipa	ited to	o come i	into the	Treasur	y, to the cr	edit of sa	id approp	oriation, ar	e otherwi	se unencumbered		
Not to I	Excee	d \$_41.	700.00									
/endor.	MA	RUM ASS	SOCIATES									
					of fund	s for or	ofession	al service	es in cor	nection with th		
•					Park Imp							
							V.	. 0.7	Buch	·//-		
Date	Nove	mber 21	<u>l</u> , 19	986		Ву:	Klan	e. Co.	ND COMPTROLL	ER'S DEPARTMENT		
					ACC	COUNTING						
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT		
_1			30244	105	4118	295580				\$41,700.00		
·	 		-			 			 			
										·		
									AMOUNT	\$41,700.00		

R-267290

DEC 1 5 1986

00426

AC 8700465

Passed and adopted by the Council of The C by the following vote:	City of San Diego o	on	DEC 1 5 1986				
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Bill Cleator Gloria McColl William Jones Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Mayor CHA City Cler	IAUREEN O'C of The City of San ARLES G. AF rk of The City of Sa	Diego, California. BDELNOUR n Diego, California	, Deputy.		
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California						
	Resolution Range	6729	O Adopted	DEC 1 5 19	186		

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)